June 18, 2021

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE
Media Contact: Andrea M. Ortiz, 630-690-5443
www.foundationws.com

FOUNDATION WEALTH STRATEGIES, LLC. OF WHEATON, IL SUPPORTS LOCAL CHARTIES ON PATRIOT DAY, 2020

WHEATON, IL – At their recent Summer's Last Blast for Charity event Friday September 11, 2020, Foundation Wealth Strategies employees donned their Covid-19 safety gear and handed out boxed lunches to nearly 50 clients and their families. By accepting donations at the event, Foundation Wealth Strategies raised over \$400 for DuPage Animal Friends and over \$800 for the Midwest Shelter for Homeless Veterans, along with supplies that were collected at the event. In addition, Foundation Wealth Strategies made matching monetary donations to each charity.

Financial Advisor Timothy J. Rueter and his team are committed to Educating, Empowering and Enjoying their clients and the communities in which they live and work. For more photos from the event, visit their website.



Tim at the DuPage Animal Friends Wheaton, IL facility

About Timothy J. Rueter

Timothy J. Rueter CFP®, ChFC®, and President of Foundation Wealth



Tim at the Midwest Shelter for Homeless Veterans Wheaton, IL office

Strategies, LLC. is a second-generation financial advisor, began his career in 2001 as a Wealth Advisor with Thrivent Financial, and joined Raymond James as an independent financial advisor in 2011. Serving a diverse clientele, Rueter offers comprehensive financial planning services -- specializing in investment management, retirement planning and estate/legacy planning.

About Raymond James Financial. Raymond James Financial, Inc. (NYSE: RJF) is a leading diversified financial services company providing private client group, capital markets, asset management, banking and other services to individuals, corporations and municipalities. The company has approximately 8,200 financial advisors. Total client assets are \$877 billion*. Public since 1983, the firm is listed on the New York Stock Exchange under the symbol RJF. Additional information is available at raymondjames.com.

About Foundation Wealth Strategies

Foundation Wealth Strategies believes their clients deserve exemplary service and prides themselves on offering the extensive capabilities required to develop tailored financial solutions, with the intimate attention of a boutique firm.

Find Us: linkedin.com twitter.com facebook.com

Securities are offered through Raymond James Financial Services, Inc., member FINRA/SIPC. Investment advisory services are offered through Raymond James Financial Services Advisors, Inc. Foundation Wealth Strategies is not a registered broker/dealer and is independent of Raymond James Financial Services. Raymond James is not affiliated with and does not endorse the opinions or services of DuPage Animal Friends or the Midwest Shelter for Homeless Veterans. *As of 06/30/2020. Past performance is not an indication of future results. The information provided is for informational purposes only and is not a solicitation to buy or sell Raymond James Financial stock.